The minimum dimensions of any lot and the building set back lines shall be as follows, provided, any conflict with the building 
set back lines set forth on the Plat shall be controlled by the Plat): 

i) The building set back line along all street frontage of each lot shall be one hundred and twenty five (125’) feet, unless 

designated otherwise of the Plat. 

ii) Barns must be set back a minimum of three hundred fifty (350’) feet from any front street and a minimum of one 
hundred fifty (150’) feet from any side street.  Where these set-backs would preclude construction of a barn, the 
Architectural Control Committee may give a variance, provided, however, in no case may the barn be closer to a front 

street than one three hundred (300’) feet and a side street of one hundred twenty five (125’) feet.  Unless approved by 
the Architectural Control Committee, barns may not exceed eighteen hundred (1800) square feet.  Metal buildings are 
acceptable as long as the architectural design is that of a “typical barn”, as determined by the Architectural Control

[...]

No signs, advertisement, billboard or advertising structure of any kind, other than those signs erected by the 

Developer in the marketing of the lots within the subdivision, may be erected or maintained on any lot without the consent in writing of 
the Architectural Control Committee, except (i) one (1) professionally made sign not more than seven hundred sixty-eight (768) square 
inches, advertising an Owner's residence for sale or rent, may be placed on such improved lot, (ii) one (1) sign not more than twenty-
three hundred and four (2304) square inches advertising the builder of the Owner's residence may be placed on such lot during the

[...]

agreement or signed ballot of Owners (including the Developer) entitled to cast not less than two-thirds (2/3rds) of the votes of all of the 
Owners. If the Declaration is amended by a written agreement signed by those Owners entitled to cast not less than two-thirds (2/3rds) 
of all of the votes of the Owners of the Association, such amendment must be approved by said Owners within three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days of the date the first Owner executes such amendment. The date an Owner's signature is acknowledged shall constitute prima 
facia evidence of the date of execution of said amendment by such Owner. Any such amendment by written agreement shall become